MR. ASHUTOSH DAMUBHAI GANDHI

C-4, 426 Condominium, Nr. Sarthi Party Plot, Bodekdev, Ahmedabad, 380054, Gujarat, India

29th May, 2020

To,

AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

160, Devraj Industrial Park, Piplaj Pirana Road, Village Piplaj, Ahmedabad - 382405

Dear Sir,

Re.: Disclosure of Shareholding

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) & 30 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we the promoters of the Company (Ahimsa Industries Limited) as defined in Regulation 2(i)(s) of the said Regulations and hereby inform that as on 31st March, 2020, our holding was 3792522 Equity Shares of the Ahimsa Industries Limited i.e. 69.28 % of the Paid-up Equity Capital as set out in the annexure.

Kindly find enclosed Disclosure u/r 30(1) & 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in the prescribed format.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

ASHWOSH D. GANDHI (Authorised Signatory)

MR. ASHUTOSH DAMUBHAI GANDHI

C-4, 426 Condominium, Nr. Sarthi Party Plot, Bodekdev, Ahmedabad, 380054, Gujarat, India

29th May, 2020

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400051

Dear Sir,

Re.: Disclosure of Shareholding

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) & 30 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we the promoters of the Company (Ahimsa Industries Limited) as defined in Regulation 2(i)(s) of the said Regulations and hereby inform that as on 31st March, 2020, our holding was 3792522 Equity Shares of the Ahimsa Industries Limited i.e. 69.28% of the Paid-up Equity Capital as set out in the annexure.

Kindly find enclosed Disclosure u/r 30(1) & 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in the prescribed format.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

MR. ASHUTOSHO. GANDHI

(Authorised Signatory)

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	AHIMSA IND	USTRIES LIMIT	ED		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	National Sto	ck Exchange Ltd.			
 3. Particulars of the shareholder(s): a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him. 	Refer Annexure - 1				
4. Particulars of the Shareholding of persons mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares	% w.r.t.total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)		
As of March 31st of the year, holding of: a) Shares b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	Refer Annexure - 1				
Гotal	3792522	69.28	69.28		

Berning Supper

Contd..

Name of the Target Company: AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs		
Ashutosh D. Gandhi	Promoter	AANPG2755K		
Sneha A. Gandhi	Promoter	ACUPG7971J		
Saloni A. Gandhi	Promoter	ANKPG8081G		
Ashutosh D Gandhi HUF	Promoter	AACHG4556P		

MR. ASHUTOSH D. CANDHI (Authorised Signatory)

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 29/05/2020

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

SALONI ASHUTOSH GANDHI

C-4, 426 Condominium, Nr. Sarthi Party Plot, Bodekdev, Ahmedabad, 380054, Gujarat, India

18th May, 2020

To, AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED 160, Devraj Industrial Park, Piplaj Pirana Road, Village Piplaj, Ahemedabad- 382405

Dear Sir,

Re.: Disclosure of Shareholding

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) & 30 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we the promoters of the Company (Ahimsa Industries Limited) as defined in Regulation 2(i)(s) of the said Regulations and hereby inform that as on 31st March, 2020, our holding was 3792522 Equity Shares of the Ahimsa Industries Limited i.e. 69.28 % of the Paid-up Equity Capital as set out in the annexure.

Kindly find enclosed Disclosure u/r 30(1) & 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in the prescribed format.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

SALONI ASHUTOSH GANDHI (Authorised Signatory)

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	AHIMSA IND	USTRIES LIMITE	ED		
2. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange Ltd.				
 3. Particulars of the shareholder(s): a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. or b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him. 	Refer Annexure - 1				
4. Particulars of the Shareholding of persons mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares	% w.r.t .total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)		
As of March 31st of the year, holding of: a) Shares b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	Refer Annexure – 1				
Total	3792522	69.28	69.28		

Contd..

Name of the Target Company: AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
Saloni A. Gandhi	Promoter	ANKPG8081G
Ashutosh D. Gandhi	Promoter	AANPG2755K
Sneha A. Gandhi	Promoter	ACUPG7971J
Ashutosh D Gandhi HUF	Promoter	AACHG4556P

SALONI ASHUTOSH GANDHI (Authorised Signatory)

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 18/05/2020

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Annexure – 1
Promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him

Name of Promoters	Shares	% (Voting Capit al)	% (Dilut- ed)	Voting Rights (other wise than by shares)	% (Dilu- ted)	Warr- ants	% (Dilute -d)	Con ver- tible Secu ritie s	% (Dilut -ed)	Any other instru ment that would entitle to receive shares	% (Dilu -ted)
Saloni A. Gandhi	208566	3.81	3.81	<u>-</u>							
Ashutosh D. Gandhi	2010000	36.72	36.72								
Sneha A. Gandhi	1573950	28.75	28.75	-							
Ashutosh D Gandhi HUF	6	0.00	0.00	•							
TOTAL	3792522	69.28	69.28								

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 18/05/2020 SALONI ASHUTOSH GANDHI (Authorised Signatory)

ASHUTOSH DAMUBHAI GANDHI (HUF)

C-4, 426 Condominium, Nr. Sarthi Party Plot, Bodekdev, Ahmedabad, 380054, Gujarat, India

29th May, 2020

To,

AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

160, Devraj Industrial Park, Piplaj Pirana Road, Village Piplaj, Ahemedabad- 382405

Dear Sir,

Re.: Disclosure of Shareholding

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) & 30 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we the promoters of the Company (Ahimsa Industries Limited) as defined in Regulation 2(i)(s) of the said Regulations and hereby inform that as on 31st March, 2020, Our holding was 3792522 Equity Shares of the Ahimsa Industries Limited i.e. 69.28 % of the Paid-up Equity Capital as set out in the annexure.

Kindly find enclosed Disclosure u/r 30(1) & 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in the prescribed format.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

ASHUTOSH D. GANDHI (KARTA)

(Authorised Signatory)

ASHUTOSH DAMUBHAI GANDHI (HUF)

C-4, 426 Condominium, Nr. Sarthi Party Plot, Bodekdev, Ahmedabad, 380054, Gujarat, India

29th April, 2020

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400051

Dear Sir,

Re.: Disclosure of Shareholding

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) & 30 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we the promoters of the Company (Ahimsa Industries Limited) as defined in Regulation 2(i)(s) of the said Regulations and hereby inform that as on 31st March, 2020, Our holding was 3792522 Equity Shares of the Ahimsa Industries Limited i.e. 69.28% of the Paid-up Equity Capital as set out in the annexure.

Kindly find enclosed Disclosure u/r 30(1) & 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in the prescribed format.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

ashirosh d. Gandhi (karta)

(Authorised Signatory)

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	AHIMSA IND	USTRIES LIMIT	ED		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange Ltd.				
 3. Particulars of the shareholder(s): a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. or b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him. 		Refer Annexure	-1		
4. Particulars of the Shareholding of persons mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares	% w.r.t.total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)		
As of March 31st of the year, holding of: a) Shares b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	Refer Annexure - 1				
otal	3792522	69.28	69.28		

John London

Contd..

Name of the Target Company: AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
Ashutosh D. Gandhi HUF	Promoter	AACHG4556P
Ashutosh D Gandhi	Promoter	AANPG2755K
Sneha A. Gandhi	Promoter	ACUPG7971J
Saloni A. Gandhi	Promoter	ANKPG8081G

ASHUTOSH D. GAMPHI (KARTA)
(Authorised Signatory)

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 29/05/2020

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Annexure - 1 Promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him

Name of Promoters	Shares	% (Vot- ing Capit al)	% (Dilut- ed)	Voting Rights (otherw ise than by shares)	% (Dilu- ted)	Warr -ants	% (Dilut e-d)	Con ver- tible Secu ritie s	% (Dilut -ed)	Any other instrument that would entitle to receive shares	% (Dilu -ted)
Ashutosh D. Gandhi	2010000	36.72	36.72								
Sneha A. Gandhi	1573950	28.75	28.75	<u>-</u>							
Saloni A. Gandhi	208566	3.81	3.81	-	ĺ						
Ashutosh D Gandhi HUF	6	0.00	0.00	-					-		
TOTAL	3792522	69.28	69.28								

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 29/05/2020

MR. ASHUTOSH D. GANDHI(KARTA)
(Authorised Signatory)

SNEHA ASHUTOSH GANDHI

C-4, 426 Condominium, Nr. Sarthi Party Plot, Bodekdev, Ahmedabad, 380054, Gujarat, India

29th May, 2020

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400051

Dear Sir,

Re.: Disclosure of Shareholding

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) & 30 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we the promoters of the Company (Ahimsa Industries Limited) as defined in Regulation 2(i)(s) of the said Regulations and hereby inform that as on 31st March, 2020, Our holding was 3792522 Equity Shares of the Ahimsa Industries Limited i.e. 69.28% of the Paid-up Equity Capital as set out in the annexure.

Kindly find enclosed Disclosure u/r 30(1) & 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in the prescribed format.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

SNEHA ASHUTOSH GANDHI (Authorised Signatory)

John A Guelli

SNEHA ASHUTOSH GANDHI

C-4, 426 Condominium, Nr. Sarthi Party Plot, Bodekdev, Ahmedabad, 380054, Gujarat, India

29th May, 2020

To, AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED 160, Devraj Industrial Park, Piplaj Pirana Road, Village Piplaj, Ahmedabad-382405

Dear Sirs,

Re.: Disclosure of Shareholding

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) & 30 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we the promoters of the Company (Ahimsa Industries Limited) as defined in Regulation 2(i)(s) of the said Regulations and hereby inform that as on 31st March, 2020, our holding was 3792522 Equity Shares of the Ahimsa Industries Limited i.e. 69.28 % of the Paid-up Equity Capital as set out in the annexure.

Kindly find enclosed Disclosure u/r 30(1) & 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in the prescribed format. Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

SNEHA ASHUTOSH GANDHI (Authorised Signatory)

Shehn. A bull

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	AHIMSA IND	USTRIES LIMITI	ED		
2. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange Ltd.				
 3. Particulars of the shareholder(s): a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him. 	Refer Annexure - 1				
4. Particulars of the Shareholding of persons mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares	% w.r.t .total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)		
As of March 31st of the year, holding of: a) Shares b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	R	efer Annexure - - - - -			
Гotal	3792522	69.28	69.28		

Contd..

x Shehr. A. Geechi

Name of the Target Company: AHIMSA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs		
Sneha A. Gandhi	Promoter	ACUPG7971J		
Ashutosh D. Gandhi	Promoter	AANPG2755K		
Saloni A. Gandhi	Promoter	ANKPG8081G		
Ashutosh D Gandhi HUF	Promoter	AACHG4556P		

& Shehr. A. beech

SNEHA ASHUTOSH GANDHI (Authorised Signatory)

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 29/05/2020

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Annexure - 1
Promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him

Name of Promoters	Shares	% (Voting Capit al)	ed)	Voting Rights (other wise than by shares)	% (Dilu- ted)	Warr- ants	% (Dilute -d)	Con ver- tible Secu ritie s	% (Dilut -ed)	Any other instrument that would entitle to receive shares	% (Dilu -ted)
Sneha A. Gandhi	1573950	28.75	28.75	<u>-</u>						•	
Ashutosh D. Gandhi	2010000	36.72	36.72	-							
Saloni A. Gandhi	208566	3.81	3.81	-							
Ashutosh D Gandhi HUF	6	0.00	0.00	-							
TOTAL	3792522	69.28	69.28								

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 29/05/2020

SNEHA ASHUTOSH GANDHI (Authorised Signatory)

× Shehr. A. buch.